07-13-2001

101761171 RECORDATION FORM

Substitute Form PTO -1595	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			Attorney Docket No. RP9-98-029
To The Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and tradema	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Execution date:	
Gregory W. Kilmer James P. Ward			November 20, 1998 November 23, 1998 November 23, 1998 November 23, 1998 November 23, 1998 Vay 23, 2000	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature			of conveyance:	
New Orchard Road 💆 Sec			rity Agreement CORRECTED NO RECORDATION	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Description New Patent Application, execution date of application  Patent Application Number: 09/206.259  Patent Number:			Execution/Filing/Issue Date  11/20/1998; 11/23/1998; 11/23/1998;  11/23/1998: 11/23/1998; 05/23/2000  Execution Date  11/24/1998	
			Filing Date	
Issue Date				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrew J. Dillon, Esq. FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		05-0563  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Deborah Y. Moore  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date				
Total num	iber of pages includin	g cover shee	t, attachments, and docur	nents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

### 12-16-1998

In place of Form PTO-1595



Docket No. RP9-98-029

100923797

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Daryl C. Cromer Brandon J. Ellison Eric R. Kern Gregory W. Kilmer James P. Ward

receiving party(ies):

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: 11/20/98, 11/23/98, 11/23/98, 11/23/98 & 11/23/98, respectively

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 11/20/98, 11/23/98, 11/23/98, 11/23/98 & 11/23/98, respectively.

A. Patent Appligation No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_ 1

Andrew J. Dillon FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350 Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
  - Authorized to be charged to IBM Corporation deposit account
- 8. IBM Corporation Deposit account number:

50-0563

12/14/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000093 500563 09206259

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Diane C. Potts</u> Name of Person Signing

For: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011747 FRAME: 0293

IBM DOCKET NO. RP9-98-029

#### ASSIGNAENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Darvl C. Cromer</u> County of <u>Wake</u>

of <u>Carv</u>, and State of <u>North Carolina</u>,

and

(2) <u>Brandon J. Ellison</u> County of <u>Wake</u> of Raleich, and State of North Carolina.

and

(3) Eric R. Kern County of <u>Durham</u> of <u>Durham</u>, and State of <u>North Carolina</u>,

and

(4) <u>Gregory W. Kilmer</u> County of <u>Wake</u> of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina,

and

(5) James P. Ward County of Wake of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina,

have invented certain improvements in

## DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A PRYSICAL LOCATION OF A CLIENT COMPUTER SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 1/20 1998, and (2) 1/23 1998, and (3) 1/23 1998, and (4) 1/23 1998, and (5) 1/23 1998.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at RTP, NC on 11/26 , 1998.

Daryl C. Cromer

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011747 FRAME: 0294

			IBM DOCKET NO. RP9-98-029
and	(2)	signed at RTP, NC on	U/23, 1998
		feel Jone	Elli
			Brandon J. Ellison
and	(3)	Signed at RTP, NC on	11/23 , 1998.
		Fin R. Ken	
			Eric R. Kern
and	(4)	Signed at <u>RTF</u> NC on	11/23 , 1998.
		thegory W. Kilme	
			Gregory W. Kilmer
and	(5)	Signed at RTPNC on	// <b>23</b> , 1998.
		James Peter Ward	•
			James P. Ward

Page 2 of 2

1

IEM DOCKET NO. RP9-98-029

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Howard J. Locker
County of Wake

of <u>Cary</u>, and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

have invented certain improvements in

# DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A PHYSICAL LOCATION OF A CLIENT COMPUTER SYSTEM

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at KT on May 73, 2000.

Howard J. Locker

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011747 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 07/13/2001